No. SY01020A

YERK: TER%294E9 A 7TH

= S)aKuragawa

HS JEK R~ fThEE

o

7.

Ry 7 fs = HS-620 & #E
a # 150 mm
2 15 18 15 m
it H = 2.5 m’/min
T — A A WL ROK TP IE = AR5 1 TR Eh A
H A 15 kW W 4 Fiik
g 200 \Y% T iERE R B i
ERE 60 Hz T 54 A
wBEA K 2 TG
i et 630677C3 T 631077C3
B EE T — 2B FTNEATAT=T—)L  MW45C ¥73y/ X BC
1 RS R X
H e A —E 1R (ISO VG32) 1.7 DA%
' — 4 £ — X WA — b M E 818 I TE)
REEXEE
FrI84Y¥
F—J)L
2PNCTS 4C X 14 mm? 100m £ ¢ 245 mm
FEMRME (LT EmronbEk Rt HEAmYIE)
U Ar—3 0 - FC250
F—H 7L —A:FC200
;;_% Iyt R N
= 7'/ N FC200
T—& %7 h:SUS420]2
P ar F13—FC250
Y a1 78—24 45155400
PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304
TE-BE I K£E: 550 mm RES: 1026 mm AU AREREE: 250 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

" =& -t 2 150AFK— A A7) 2




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

RN v 7 8 E il R X ’

TYPE

SN - ZRUERR

DISCH.DIA

}FZ ;T;t HS_620 D?% 150 mm 1 St.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | LB /min) S5 (m) RV (min ) FoTEHEN W) | R TR (%)
e kan | o 2.5 15 1800 (60Hz) 15
NOTE
LE:
30 1 .
IS
20 4 100 ™ L TOTAL HEAD |
\\
: 4 90
\\
N
: 4 80
Y
. 1 70 \l \\
] 1 60 [ PUMP_EFFICIENCY | \
N
L \'\\
10{ 15{ 50 f—————————1 47—W7¢77777>§:;ﬁfﬁffﬁ,i,,,
= AN
g
1 124 40 — | SHAFT POWER | \\
/ —1 [ N
1 9] 30 " ——
]
I 6- 20 /
1 3] 10 =£
/
04 04 o
(m) &w) [ (%) 0 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.4 3 3.6 4.2
a) = | O (at/mi
SE |z |E0 CAPACITY /min)
T g7 |E5% nEH L
S8 |Cw |24 e DATE 14-Feb-12 . |
E _|2® |ex - Hayshi Hayashi Haruta
=N 5 No. 14468A




(1027)

150A Hose Coupling
150A R—X Ay 1)Uy 833
|
L N\ N
m J— -
~
— LO
<t i <
Lo C <+
o - -< 41T —+¢r—/mWrTrwwe\tr - ""—""—"""—"""""" ] B - " ay
© L
<+ _ -
—
T I
==
\_/
NV
Lowest Level
= K KA 400
469 1008
C:"Add and Correct Dimension ’19. 05. 22 A Zin Date Sign Scale Title / & & _ Dwg.No. / @& E
THE D:' Add Model "24.04. 08 H Tsuda @ NI 4 A B z 4% R_E External Diagram N30881
b g [Feb. 21,1994 Kaneda 1/5 N ~TER (%)
- C%“%d Feb. 21,1994/ Kaneda Gwpe / %LEQCTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
° D : 8]\ "9" i
° Ay @M% Feb. 21, 1994| Shinamoto HS-615C / HS-620 : %dmllll 17 ABMEFR




98

30

[
—7

4

e Eg— = 1

(] I
[T |

O\ /O
N/ \ M

%

4NN

[Fig 00059 ]C] Kz_||




(=) oh 4 ME - HB
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Termingl Box Cover _ Cast Iron
g |FATEAYI—T N 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
06 |4 —hAvh A BV @RI
Auto—CL}t Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
30 777k FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
35 YSPZ 6306Z72C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
39 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
42 | 277 -
Stator -
n—% -
43 Rotor -
44 ET—HTYTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft _ _ Stainless Steel
59 D 2Ny NS/4 FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
N Rz 2 T 55400
Liner _ Mild Steel
58 AR —F 7RIV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
59 AR —F SS400
SErainer Xilild Steel
o5 | BEFPIIIR s
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
Y raJiN— FC250
73 .
Suction Cover Cast Iron
77 (137 F TSN
Impeller _ High Chrome Alloy
=7 FC250
78 .
Casing _ (;ESt Iron
g0 |¥¥7hAU—T (EPASIN 7508
Shaft Sleeve High Chrome Alloy
81 FANT—Ib B Rk A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
89 ET—HhH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
AT =TI —)v MW45CEL
84 .
Met}haplcal Seal - -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
87 FANT—Ib BEkE A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g | \TUST 631027C3
Bearing _ Ball Bearing
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
98 IRV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
Date Sign . b7 3 Dwg No.
Approved | 2009/7/17 Hayashi Title C t *ﬁtJE.D P30366C_KZ
Checked | 2009/7/17 | Hayashi onstruction Ulagram
Drawn 2007/5/21 Haruta HS-620 sxpe it > ZRERR
Fig.No. Fig00059C-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

ZZ-Feb=15




HS620-2005-0000B

L

o
| IR

i

7 o




s HaEs wm & [ = SR [:£5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
_ ZESXILA (Jpn) & Auiis Japanese 35x 100
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:;/nthetic Resin 1
B BLESRILAE (Eng) S EtiE English 35 x 100
1-2 731 209 Ear‘ih Label AE S:\lmthetii Resin 1
JLTvia =N d=¢25.6 D=¢ 31
2 70035 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RATFT I SUS304 M6
3 NUMGA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—=TNGZ TR SUS304 d=¢ 4
4 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
avsyUR IRF R FHIHYO5 T3 1EAIAL 100:9~10
5 AL1 0 Compound Epoxy resin 10 cc
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
6 TT1 4 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF21—T & Rk iE TT14-B ¢ 15x90 1m=78049
7 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 6
_ NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
8-1 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
— RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
8-2 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
T7ARFTEY SWRM ¢ 6xL=22
9 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
B—IF IRV R H/R— FC FAEFEEL HS35A
10122207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 1.7
oy [N ¢57 d=¢ 1046
11 (*) OP1 05 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
12-1 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILS SUS304 M12 x 30
12-2 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
_ RA) T Ty SUS304 M12
13-11SWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M12
13-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
_ AT Ty SUS304 M12
13-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
_ AP Ty SUS304 M12
13-4 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
K—RHAv I FC 150A 4-¢ 150132
14 HCFeB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 5.8
[ mPASYE [y mPN 0162 4-¢ 15 132
15 (*) 40005A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
FvTRANYT—TIL 2PNCTS BAf(E 1 me Bi5EE5maE 14sq
16 |CE24G Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 10 m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m 1.3
r—=JdNo50F SUS304 d=¢ 30 B=20
17 74061 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
18 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
AR SUS304 M8 x 25
19 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR—THT FC d=¢ 32 2-¢ 10 P=60
20 /76098 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLR)—T [y mPN $22.9~250 EEHFFE
21 701 00 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T—T ISy F U SusS t=3x44 %28 TLR)—TI=FE
22 72077 Washer Stainless Steel 1
HETFa—7 & ikiis 5.5sq~14sq ¢ 10-40mm
23 78001 Tube é:lynthetic Resin 4
_ &I C1020PC 14sqxR5
24 TT1 4 5 TipE Copper 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
25 |IPUMS8W Screw Stainless Steel 1
F =tk KA-315 15kW-200V KA-315
26 AC‘JXB LOO Auto—Cut KA-315 1
LET Sk FC HS-615C
27 21 057 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 7.0
RIvT v SKb 6306
28 WW72 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy ()N ¢31d=¢p71.4
29 (*) OG72 O-ring S\l/nthetic Rubber 1
oy (=) PN ¢57d=¢219.3
30 (*) OG220 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ FEK %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
31-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ A% —)L (60Hz) Thov 60Hz ¢ 42
31-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
AT—4H - 15kW-4P 200V
32 151343 Stator - 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 30
33 BUN” 630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
NURIL SGP HS-615C ¢ 300-¢ 27
34 180040 Handle Mild Steel 1 1.5
B A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
35 T1 700 Lubricant Turbine Oil 7L
FTRINRD SWRM M4 x 16
36 |IPSM416 Screw Mild Steel 2
B Ha—FD: HS620-2005-00008 2% NoteARH%E 2 Titl ] E28HES
& 2—F(2):HS620-2006-00008 ’ e FIB l:ll:ll:l EH %H @ Doc. N:? P30366E 1/3
SHE N Page.
%:History CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. HS620-2005-0000B-Fig 202‘13}1;;/7
E3fk 2025-05-02 87 iz Type g L]
D No. 27,41, 932 No. 105, 901~903iE /I 2022-11-04 {8 HS 620 -p “‘1& I II -ﬁ /Zifﬁ —Ii
C No.2, 13, 15, 16, 27, 41, 74, 83, S 0T 2017-10-18 IR X BT, T A ORURCURSE BB I SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.
€ No. 1043 No. 11, 12, 13, 100 <% 2017-10-18 I L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ HEO T RITB BT Weight of each part is rpferpn(e value 005




s HaEs wm & [ HE SR [:£5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. = Part Name Material Q'tv T Size - Spec. Note Weight
RA)T Ty SWRH4A
37 SWM4B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
ETv v SPCC M4
38 WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 2
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
39 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M10
40-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
40-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
E—ARTIL—L FC HS-615C
41 201 64 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
#1R C2801P 100x63 2ZIHER
42 173817 Name Plate Brass 1
_ FTIA R SUS304 $2.6L=48
43 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
REAKS—IL Fhav 40%20
44 73438 Inspestion Seal Tetron 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 X 14
45 BUM81 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
a7 kA —)L SUS+& T L a7 IEARILNAE
46 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainleslzl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
- AHERTNILA (Jpn) & AR Japanese 100X 60
47-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:ynthetic Resin 1
. ARERTNILAE (Eng) A RS English 100 x60
47-2/731210 Caution Label AE é:;/ntheti?: Resin 1
E—4E FC HS-615C
48 117044 Motor Elase Cast Iron 1 22.0
FARINAD SUS304 M4 x 6
49 | PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AH=HILT—IL - ¢ 45
50 MW45CEL Mechanical Seal - 1 Set 0.4
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 14882
51 (*) OB35 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
S—=IN\GDT FC HS-615C MW45C
52 24096 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 2.5
AT Ty SUS304 M8
53 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AR SUS304 M8 x 20
54 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
N7V 63062ZC3 63062ZC3
55 8630622 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢30D=¢p72 B=19 0.4
o—4 - 15kW-4P
56 150262 Rotor - 1
E—HTvIb SUS420J2 HS-615C
57 301 57 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
ARFF— SUS403 B10xH8 x L35 One Roundend
58 K1 0835A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NARILE S25C M6 x 14
59 BSM61 4 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 3
ATV Ty SWRH4A M6
60 SWMGB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
NT7YUTRT SPCC HS-615C
61 23068 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
N7 6310Z2ZC3 B63102ZC3
62 1B63102Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
oy [S) PN ¢353d=¢ 21549
63 (*) OB46 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
FAILT—IL [y PN d=¢ 45 D=¢ 60 b=9
64 8045609 Oil Seal S\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
FANTSYT SUS304 M16 L=20.5
65 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVESY JOT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
66 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
67 BUN” 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
FAILT—IL [y PN d=¢45 D=¢62 b=9
68 SC45629 Oil Seal S\I/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [S) PN ¢2 d=¢315
69 (*) 0832 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
SN IRR)—T [SEU=IN: 53 HS-615C
70 31 074 Shaft Sleeve mgh Chrome Alloy 1
AAYRRILE SUS304 M12xL=45
A SUM1 230A Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ FEHT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.3
72-1 74060T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ RAEHT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=05
72-2 74060T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ FEHT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=1.1
72-3 74060T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
HoiavhN— FC HS-620
73 1 3249 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 5.9
RATFT I SUS304 M12
74 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
Bk SS400 HS-615C
75 8401 3 Reé"tifier Mild Steel 1 6.0
W &3—RD: HS620-2005-00008 F2F NoteARHE A H:Titl o =] BHEES
853—K@:HS620-2006-00008 - o am BA %Hi X Doc. No. P30366E 2/3
SEFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig})ruNo. H8620-2005-00008-Fie 20132%%/95/7
E 3Dfk 2025-05-02 [ F2x : Type g (L] -
D No.27,41,93%H No. 105, 901~903:E )1 2022-11-04 WJ% e HS_GZO -p‘z?:i "I iﬁ/Zﬂfﬁﬂi
C No.2,13, 15, 16, 27, 41, 74, 83, 84K T 2017-10-18 AR HEHET L, EET ORI AFLE 5o S SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.
C No. 1041/l No. 11, 12, 13, 1004~ 2017-10-18 IR L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% FRdh O T T BB TJ Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(3




/e MRES & M &' = & -8B OB [ -£5 ES{(%)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size - Spec. Note Weight
w1200 G e 3.0
77 145002 Eafy%ﬁm/s;}lb E;Doﬁffﬁ Alloy | |meesbbo s
G N o [reE 04
791110697 paler Figh Grvame Aloy r
79-2/110837 II;;EZ (60r2) E;Dcﬁr‘-ﬁfn% Alloy 1 ) 9.0
80 162013 R PR AU Eh ggﬁ:ﬁgi Stoul 1 HS-615C 1.4
TLZZI - o e |1
TN A R IR E
CRLTIER - o o~ VO I bt
AT . N i 13
85 164003 iﬁfgﬁﬁﬁf‘% thJaS”‘?I(;SS Stoal 1 M16 t=10 A TILFVEIIHEAI
86 |64004 ﬁﬁngﬁl\ﬁﬁf‘% giJaSIjlggs Stool 1 M16 H=25 M16 #7)L+vh2{E B
87 113079 *Lji'nz;‘/a‘zjj/i‘—é’lﬁ l?/l?lios(ieel 1 HS-615C ¢ 288 t=12 4.5
88 |(x) 0G280  |§u7 ST ber | |¢57d=4280
89 |14050 7 S5400 | [Fs-615C 10
9 |SWUMI6B | g-0nioe Siaivas Stocl 4 e
91 INUM16A Fiagon it Starioss Stocl ol
901 HS615CPO  [pi-Qu7es mien 28 T i b oaad e pats
90290014 Dicabars s With Flangs | Gast ron 1 [T TOR e T B T R i parts 13.5
903 |R50262HSC g;gﬁ;fﬁzttr - 1 1oiimaR Hse20 ?)?)Jtd'_‘ifz)%al Parts
e e e Lz E i P30366E 3/3
Rty oG der g e CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM g Dreeg, | HS-2005-00008-Fg| R
R —_—_—§—_§’ HS-620 PRI ZRIEM e
C No.2,13,15, 16,27, 41, 74, 83, 8475 5 2017-10-18 IR K EET AL T~ ORI RIS E BEh R SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. &=
C No. 1045840 No. 11, 12, 13, 1004~ 2017-10-18 INR L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. X RSO T AR EZ E A TT Weight of each part is reference value 00527-31






